

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.7609 of 2026**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	29.04.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard Mr.S.Ravi, learned senior counsel representing Mr.Chanakya Basa, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.B.Narsimha Sarma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India representing Mr.N.Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing on behalf of the respondents. Learned senior counsel submits that though the petitioner – company was unsuccessful bidder in the financial bid dated 20.02.2026, the petitioner – company has no intention to challenge the awarding of tender to L.1 i.e., M/s.CSE-MMSI Joint Venture and the petitioner is confining his challenge, in the present writ petition, only to the extent of decision making process of the impugned letter dated 06.03.2026 as the same will affect the petitioner’s – company interest in future tenders floated by the Central Government. A detailed counter has been filed by the respondents. The matter requires detailed examination.	Transferred to i-order before corrections

		Post the matter on 30.06.2026. Till then, the impugned rejection letter dated 06.03.2026 considering the petitioner – company as non-responsive on the ground of non-compliance paragraph 7(b) of Annexure – I of Request for Proposal (RFP) shall not have any impact on future tenders floated by the Central Government. NBK, J mrm	
--	--	---	--